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Required Training Experience
(enter which training experiences are available during the corresponding rotation)

TE#

Linked 

EPAs 

(to TE)

CanMeds

Role
CanMeds Enabling 

Competency

Assessment Tools 
(Form A, Form B, 

Narrative Assessment, 

OSCE, 360)

TTD REQ:   Clinical  -  Urology   -  Clinic
TD

1.1.1

TD1

TD2

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM:  1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1

ME:  1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1

P:  1.1

COL:  2.1

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:   Clinical  -  Urology  -  Inpatient Service
TD

1.1.2

TD2

TD3

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM: 5.1

ME: 2.4, 4.1, 5.2

P:  1.1

COL: 3.2

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:  Clinical  -  Urology  -  Consultative service to the emergency department and other 

inpatient services

TD 

1.1.3

TD1

TD2

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM:  1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1

ME:  1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1

P:  1.1

COL:  2.1

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:  Clinical  -  Urology  -  Afterhours coverage
TD 

1.1.4

TD1

TD2

TD3

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM:  1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1

ME:  1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1

P:  1.1

COL:  2.1

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:  Other  -  Focused experience providing early clinical and technical skills training (eg. 

Boot camp)

TD

2.2

Medical Expert

Collaborator

Surg Foundations 

            Report Card

McMaster Evaluation

TTD REQ:  Other  -  Simulation training experiences in technical procedures
TD

2.3

Medical Expert

Collaborator

Pig/Sim Evaluation

UroMentor

Surg Foundations

TTD REC:  Clinical  -  Discharge planning rounds with inpatient interprofessional team
TD

3.1

TD3

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM:  5.1

ME: 4.1, 5.2

P: 1.1

COL: 2.1, 3.2

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD OPT:  Clinical -- Urology operative experience
TD

5.1

F1

F5

F6

F7

Communicator

Medical Expert

Collaborator

COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 3.1, 5.1

ME:  1.3, 1.4, 2.2, 3.3, 3.4

COL:  1.3

Observed

Form 1
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Required Training Experience
(enter which training experiences are available during the corresponding rotation)

TE#

Linked 

EPAs 

(to TE)

CanMeds

Role
CanMeds Enabling 

Competency

Assessment Tools 
(Form A, Form B, 

Narrative Assessment, 

OSCE, 360)

TTD REQ:   Clinical  -  Urology   -  Clinic
TD 

1.1.1

TD1

TD2

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM:  1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1

ME:  1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1

P:  1.1

COL:  2.1

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:   Clinical  -  Urology  -  Inpatient Service
TD 

1.1.2

TD2

TD3

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM: 5.1

ME: 2.4, 4.1, 5.2

P:  1.1

COL: 3.2

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:  Clinical  -  Urology  -  Consultative service to the emergency department and other 

inpatient services

TD 

1.1.3

TD1

TD2

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM:  1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1

ME:  1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1

P:  1.1

COL:  2.1

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:  Clinical  -  Urology  -  Afterhours coverage
TD 

1.1.4

TD1

TD2

TD3

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM:  1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1

ME:  1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1

P:  1.1

COL:  2.1

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:  Other  -  Focused experience providing early clinical and technical skills training (eg. 

Boot camp)

TD

2.2

Medical Expert

Collaborator

Surg Foundations 

            Report Card

McMaster Evaluation

TTD REQ:  Other  -  Simulation training experiences in technical procedures
TD

2.3

Medical Expert

Collaborator

Pig/Sim Evaluation

UroMentor

Surg Foundations

TTD REC:  Clinical  -  Discharge planning rounds with inpatient interprofessional team
TD

3.1

TD3

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

COM:  5.1

ME: 4.1, 5.2

P: 1.1

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD OPT:  Clinical -- Urology operative experience
TD

5.1

F1

F5

F6

F7

Communicator

Medical Expert

Collaborator

COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 3.1, 5.1

ME:  1.3, 1.4, 2.2, 3.3, 3.4

COL:  1.3

Observed

Form 1
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Required Training Experience
(enter which training experiences are available during the corresponding rotation)

TE#

Linked 

EPAs 

(to TE)

CanMeds

Role
CanMeds Enabling 

Competency

Assessment Tools 
(Form A, Form B, 

Narrative Assessment, 

OSCE, 360)

TTD REQ:   Clinical  -  Urology   -  Clinic
TD

1.1.1

TD1

TD2

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM:  1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1

ME:  1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1

P:  1.1

COL:  2.1

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:   Clinical  -  Urology  -  Inpatient Service
TD

1.1.2

TD2

TD3

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM: 5.1

ME: 2.4, 4.1, 5.2

P:  1.1

COL: 3.2

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:  Clinical  -  Urology  -  Consultative service to the emergency department and other 

inpatient services

TD

1.1.3

TD1

TD2

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM:  1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1

ME:  1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1

P:  1.1

COL:  2.1

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:  Clinical  -  Urology  -  Afterhours coverage
TD

1.1.4

TD1

TD2

TD3

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM:  1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1

ME:  1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1

P:  1.1

COL:  2.1

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD REQ:  Other  -  Focused experience providing early clinical and technical skills training (eg. 

Boot camp)

TD

2.2

Medical Expert

Collaborator

Surg Foundations 

            Report Card

McMaster Evaluation

TTD REQ:  Other  -  Simulation training experiences in technical procedures
TD

2.3

Medical Expert

Collaborator

Pig/Sim Evaluation

UroMentor

Surg Foundations

TTD REC:  Clinical  -  Discharge planning rounds with inpatient interprofessional team
TD

3.1

TD3

TD4

Communicator

Medical Expert

Professional

Collaborator

COM:  5.1

ME: 4.1, 5.2

P: 1.1

COL: 2.1, 3.2

Observed/Reviewed

Form 1

TTD OPT:  Clinical -- Urology operative experience
TD

5.1

F1

F5

F6

F7

Communicator

Medical Expert

Collaborator

COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 3.1, 5.1

ME:  1.3, 1.4, 2.2, 3.3, 3.4

COL:  1.3

Observed

Form 1
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Required Training Experience
(enter which training experiences are available during the corresponding rotation)

TE#

Linked 

EPAs 

(to TE)

CanMeds

Role
CanMeds Enabling 

Competency

Assessment Tools 
(Form A, Form B, 

Narrative Assessment, 

OSCE, 360)

TTD REQ: Other: Orientation to radiation and laser safety
TD

2.1
Medical Expert

Radiation safety seminar 

+ quiz

TTD REC:  Other  -  Laser safety course/certification
TD 

2.1

Medical Expert

Scholar
Laser certification
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