Stage	Rotation	Required Training Experience (enter which training experiences are available during the corresponding rotation)	TE#	Linked EPAs (to TE)	CanMeds Role	CanMeds Enabling Competency	Assessment Tools (Form A, Form B, Narrative Assessment, OSCE, 360)
Transition to Discipline	UROLOGY - UH	TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Clinic	TD 1.1.1	TD1 TD2 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1 ME: 1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1 P: 1.1 COL: 2.1	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
		TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Inpatient Service	TD 1.1.2	TD2 TD3 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 5.1 ME: 2.4, 4.1, 5.2 P: 1.1 COL: 3.2	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
		TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Consultative service to the emergency department and other inpatient services	TD 1.1.3	TD1 TD2 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1 ME: 1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1 P: 1.1 COL: 2.1	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
		TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Afterhours coverage	TD 1.1.4	TD1 TD2 TD3 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1 ME: 1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1 P: 1.1 COL: 2.1	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
	URG	TTD REQ: Other - Focused experience providing early clinical and technical skills training (eg. Boot camp)	TD 2.2		Medical Expert Collaborator		Narrative Assessment, OSCE, 360) Observed/Reviewed Form 1 Observed/Reviewed Form 1 Observed/Reviewed Form 1 Observed/Reviewed
		TTD REQ: Other - Simulation training experiences in technical procedures	TD 2.3		Medical Expert Collaborator		UroMentor
		TTD REC: Clinical - Discharge planning rounds with inpatient interprofessional team	TD 3.1	TD3 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 5.1 ME: 4.1, 5.2 P: 1.1 COL: 2.1, 3.2	·
		TTD OPT: Clinical Urology operative experience	TD 5.1	F1 F5 F6 F7	Communicator Medical Expert Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 3.1, 5.1 ME: 1.3, 1.4, 2.2, 3.3, 3.4 COL: 1.3	

Stage	Rotation	Required Training Experience (enter which training experiences are available during the corresponding rotation)	TE#	Linked EPAs (to TE)	CanMeds Role	CanMeds Enabling Competency	Assessment Tools (Form A, Form B, Narrative Assessment, OSCE, 360)
Transition to Discipline	OGY - SJHC	TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Clinic	TD 1.1.1	TD1 TD2 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1 ME: 1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1 P: 1.1 COL: 2.1	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
		TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Inpatient Service	TD 1.1.2	TD2 TD3 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 5.1 ME: 2.4, 4.1, 5.2 P: 1.1 COL: 3.2	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
		TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Consultative service to the emergency department and other inpatient services	TD 1.1.3	TD1 TD2 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1 ME: 1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1 P: 1.1 COL: 2.1	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
		TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Afterhours coverage	TD 1.1.4	TD1 TD2 TD3 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1 ME: 1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1 P: 1.1 COL: 2.1	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
	UROLOGY	TTD REQ: Other - Focused experience providing early clinical and technical skills training (eg. Boot camp)	TD 2.2		Medical Expert Collaborator		Surg Foundations Report Card McMaster Evaluation
		TTD REQ: Other - Simulation training experiences in technical procedures	TD 2.3		Medical Expert Collaborator		Pig/Sim Evaluation UroMentor Surg Foundations
		TTD REC: Clinical - Discharge planning rounds with inpatient interprofessional team	TD 3.1	TD3 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional	COM: 5.1 ME: 4.1, 5.2 P: 1.1	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
		TTD OPT: Clinical Urology operative experience	TD 5.1	F1 F5 F6 F7	Communicator Medical Expert Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 3.1, 5.1 ME: 1.3, 1.4, 2.2, 3.3, 3.4 COL: 1.3	Observed Form 1

Stage	Rotation	Required Training Experience (enter which training experiences are available during the corresponding rotation)	TE#	Linked EPAs (to TE)	CanMeds Role	CanMeds Enabling Competency	Assessment Tools (Form A, Form B, Narrative Assessment, OSCE, 360)
Transition to Discipline	JGY - Vic	TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Clinic	TD 1.1.1	TD1 TD2 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1 ME: 1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1 P: 1.1 COL: 2.1	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
		TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Inpatient Service	TD 1.1.2	TD2 TD3 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 5.1 ME: 2.4, 4.1, 5.2 P: 1.1 COL: 3.2	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
		TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Consultative service to the emergency department and other inpatient services	TD 1.1.3	TD1 TD2 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1 ME: 1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1 P: 1.1 COL: 2.1	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
		TTD REQ: Clinical - Urology - Afterhours coverage	TD 1.1.4	TD1 TD2 TD3 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 5.1 ME: 1.4, 2.2, 2.4, 3.3, 4.1 P: 1.1 COL: 2.1	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
	UROLOGY	TTD REQ: Other - Focused experience providing early clinical and technical skills training (eg. Boot camp)	TD 2.2		Medical Expert Collaborator		Surg Foundations Report Card McMaster Evaluation
		TTD REQ: Other - Simulation training experiences in technical procedures	TD 2.3		Medical Expert Collaborator		Pig/Sim Evaluation UroMentor Surg Foundations
		TTD REC: Clinical - Discharge planning rounds with inpatient interprofessional team	TD 3.1	TD3 TD4	Communicator Medical Expert Professional Collaborator	COM: 5.1 ME: 4.1, 5.2 P: 1.1 COL: 2.1, 3.2	Observed/Reviewed Form 1
		TTD OPT: Clinical Urology operative experience	TD 5.1	F1 F5 F6 F7	Communicator Medical Expert Collaborator	COM: 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 3.1, 5.1 ME: 1.3, 1.4, 2.2, 3.3, 3.4 COL: 1.3	Observed Form 1

Stage	Rotation	Required Training Experience (enter which training experiences are available during the corresponding rotation)	TE#	Linked EPAs (to TE)	CanMeds Role	CanMeds Enabling Competency	Assessment Tools (Form A, Form B, Narrative Assessment, OSCE, 360)
Transition to Discipline	idemic essions ition)	TTD REQ: Other: Orientation to radiation and laser safety	TD 2.1		Medical Expert		Radiation safety seminar + quiz
	Formal Acac Teaching Sea (non-rotat	TTD REC: Other - Laser safety course/certification	TD 2.1		Medical Expert Scholar		Laser certification